

HORSEMEN'S ASSOCIATION

Is Proud to Sponsor

Our 1st Western Dressage <u>Schooling</u> Show and a Western/English Pleasure Show

June 17th, 2023

North Park Show Ring

Rain or Shine

9am start for Western Dressage **Schooling** Show and Western/English Pleasure show start no later than **12:30pm**

Grounds Fees: \$5.00 per rider/horse (Non-NAHA Member) Entry Fees: \$10.00 (Non-NAHA Member) \$3.00 per rider/horse (NAHA Member) \$8.00 (NAHA Member)

Western Dressage rides require <u>Preregistration for times</u>. Entry must be received by 6/10/23. Pleasure Classes Can Be Entered at the show. Western Dressage Classes. Reader Available for Tests

- Riders Choice of Tests Thru 2nd level
- The Tests and Patterns Are Available on The WDAA Website. NAHA will be using the Tests from WDAA, but it is not a sanctioned show. Can ride one or 2 handed in approved bit.

Western/English Pleasure Show

- **1.** Pee Wee walk trot pleasure.
- 2. Pee Wee walk trot Equitation
- 3. Youth Pleasure
- 4. Youth Equitation
- 5. Open walk Trot Pleasure
- 6. Open Walk Trot Equitation
- 7. Open Senior Pleasure
- 8. Open Senior Equitation
- 9. Open All Day Pleasure
- **10.** All Day Pleasure Senior
- **11.** All Day Pleasure Youth
- **12.** Walk Trot Ranch Horse Pleasure
- 13. Ranch Horse Pleasure
 - All exhibitors must be appropriately attired for their chosen classes when entering the show ring. Western classes must be in Western tack.
 - Helmets are recommended while mounted, and part of the attire when showing in English tack.
 - The Judge or Show Committee may cancel or combine any class with less than 6 entries.
 - Any horse not under control may be excused from the show grounds by the Judge or Show Committee.
 - Horse abuse will not be tolerated, and you will be excused from the show grounds.
 - All dogs must be on a leash and the leash in hand.
 - NO bicycles, motorcycles or alcohol are permitted on the show grounds.
 - All complaints must be made through the Show Secretary.
 - No refunds without a Vet certificate or the class is cancelled.
 - JUDGES DECISION IS FINAL
 - North Allegheny Horsemen's Association cannot be held responsible for any loss, damage, or injury to horse/pony/rider/ spectator or spectators' property.

For Information Contact Arty Palermo (412- 396-9647) or Mary Lynn Fentress at (412-767-5750)